Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt Resolution acknowledging **Linda Nall** Child Support Officer) for the Department of Child Support Services upon her retirement.....)

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby acknowledges Linda Nall, Child Support Officer for the Department of Child Support Services, upon her retirement for her superior dedication, integrity, hard work and public service to the County of Monterey since 1987; and,

WHEREAS, Linda Nall, after four years with the office of Probation, joined the Monterey County District Attorney's Office in 1991, later transferred to the Department of Child Support Services, and served as a Child Support Officer until her retirement in 2014; and

WHEREAS, Linda Nall, has had a total of 26 years, 9 months of dedicated service and is to be commended for her contributions in helping to improve the quality of life for children in Monterey County.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, declares their sincerest appreciation to **Linda Nall** for her dedication, integrity and many contributions upon her retirement, and may good fortune, success, health and happiness be with her and her family at all times.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____ day of _____, 2014 by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____, for the meeting on _____.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

Deputy